## SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Dam Maintenance & Concrete Spillway Repairs, Beaulieu Dam

Bid Opening Date: 3:30 PM CT, Thursday, August 15, 2024

		Bids Received:		Street Construction		Morris Inc.		RP&H Incorporated		Kenzy Construction	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$36,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
1.01	MISC. SHAPING/GRADING	SY	429	\$8.50	\$3,646.50	\$7.00	\$3,003.00	\$10.00	\$4,290.00	\$2.25	\$965.25
1.02	CLASS B RIPRAP: F&I	TON	429	\$125.00	\$53,625.00	\$90.00	\$38,610.00	\$50.00	\$21,450.00	\$75.00	\$32,175.00
1.03	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC: F&I	SY	429	\$4.00	\$1,716.00	\$8.00	\$3,432.00	\$5.00	\$2,145.00	\$3.50	\$1,501.50
1.04	ORDINARY SHAPING/GRADING	SY	1490	\$7.50	\$11,175.00	\$5.50	\$8,195.00	\$6.00	\$8,940.00	\$2.25	\$3,352.50
1.05	GRAVEL SURFACING: F&I	TON	136	\$52.50	\$7,140.00	\$65.00	\$8,840.00	\$41.00	\$5,576.00	\$25.00	\$3,400.00
1.06	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	143	\$12.50	\$1,787.50	\$30.00	\$4,290.00	\$15.00	\$2,145.00	\$20.00	\$2,860.00
1.07	REMOVAL	LS	1	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1.08	DEWATERING/TEMP COFFER DAM: I&R	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1.09	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNITS	136	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$7.35	\$999.60
1.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISC.	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		TOTAL BA	SE BID	\$99,350.00		\$130,630.00		\$72,226.00		\$85,253.85	

		Bids Received:		Sharpe Enterprises		Husker Engineering		Jeff Argo Excavating			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		
1.01	MISC. SHAPING/GRADING	SY	429	\$4.00	\$1,716.00	\$13.00	\$5,577.00	\$7.00	\$3,003.00		
1.02	CLASS B RIPRAP: F&I	TON	429	\$65.00	\$27,885.00	\$80.00	\$34,320.00	\$94.00	\$40,326.00		
1.03	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC: F&I	SY	429	\$6.00	\$2,574.00	\$6.00	\$2,574.00	\$4.00	\$1,716.00		
1.04	ORDINARY SHAPING/GRADING	SY	1490	\$4.00	\$5,960.00	\$11.00	\$16,390.00	\$7.00	\$10,430.00		
1.05	GRAVEL SURFACING: F&I	TON	136	\$55.00	\$7,480.00	\$58.00	\$7,888.00	\$20.00	\$2,720.00		
1.06	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	143	\$40.00	\$5,720.00	\$24.00	\$3,432.00	\$10.00	\$1,430.00		
1.07	CLEARING/GRUBBING/TREE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
	DEWATERING/TEMP COFFER DAM: I&R	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
1.09	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNITS	136	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$11.00	\$1,496.00	\$11.50	\$1,564.00		
1.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISC.	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
		TOTAL BA	SE BID \$118,015.00		\$99,877.00		\$95,189.00		\$0.00		